# Greater Boston Academy 2023-24 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Pre-School (child must be at least 3 years old by Sept 1, 2023)  Registration	\$85.00
Pre-Kindergarten (child must be at least 4 years old by Sept 1, 2023)	
Registration Ş	-
Workbooks & Instr. Materials	-
Tuition-Monthly (Aug-May=10 Months=\$6,870) \$ (3-way Scholarship \$1400.00)	\$687.00
Kindergarten (child must be at least 5 years old by Sept 1, 2023)	
Registration S	\$495.00
Workbooks & Instr. Materials	\$85.00
Tuition-Monthly (Aug-May=10 Months=\$6,750) \$ (3-way Scholarship \$1,400.00)	675.00
Grades 1-4	
Registration S	3495.00
Books & Workbooks	
Tuition-Monthly (Aug-May=10 Months=\$5,820)	•
Grades 5-6	
Registration S	3495.00
Books & Workbooks	
Tuition-Monthly (Aug-May=10 Months=\$5,930)	-
Grades 7-8	
Registration S	\$495.00
Books & Workbooks	\$155.00
Tuition-Monthly (Aug-May=10 Months=\$5,980) \$ (3-way Scholarship \$1,400.00)	\$598.00

There is a Church Discount available to Constituent/Operating/Candidate church members according to the guidelines in the Greater Boston Academy Constitution and Bylaws.

Please contact the Finance Office to check on eligibility & amount to be granted.

Updated: 02/16/2023 Pa

# **Other Financial Information**

#### Payment Schedule:

- 1. All fees and past due accounts must be paid in full prior to the first day of school.
- 2. The standard tuition payment plan is ten equal payments. Other options may be available. Please contact the Finance Office for this information.
- **3.** Pre-scheduled payments (automatic monthly deduction) will be processed through automatic deduction through the FACTS program. The use of FACTS for payments is a <u>requirement</u> for those who are planning to make monthly payments; No special cases.
- 4. FACTS will charge you a \$50 <u>yearly</u> fee for your account with the tuition payment program if you pay by the month. If you pay tuition in 2 payments for the year, the fee from FACTS will be \$15. If you pay tuition in full, the fee from FACTS is \$5.
- **5.** FACTS will charge a NSF (non-sufficient funds) fee of \$30 for each returned check or declined credit card charge.
- **6.** Credit card payments are accepted by FACTS with a convenience fee of 3%.
- 7. On the 10 month payment plan, the first payment through FACTS is due by August 31 with the last payment to be made by May 31.

Prompt payment of tuition is vital to the operation of GBA. GBA reserves the right to prohibit a student from attending school for past due accounts of more than 30 days. GBA reserves the right to use external collection agencies to recover any outstanding balances.

#### Fees:

- 1. A student is considered registered and eligible to attend classes only after <u>all fees have been paid</u>, <u>enrollment in FACTS is finalized</u>, and <u>enrollment/reenrollment paperwork has been completed</u>.
- 2. All athletic fees (Soccer, Basketball, Baseball, etc...) payments are required at the time of signup.

#### Discounts and Financial Assistance

#### **Family Discounts**

- Families with more than one child attending Greater Boston Academy will receive a tuition discount as follows:
  - 2 children 3% tuition discount for each
  - 3 or more children 5%

#### **Prepayment Discount**

• There is a discount of 5% on tuition for families who pay the entire year's tuition in advance.

Updated: 02/16/2023 Page 2

#### Referral Discount

• You will receive a one-time \$100 credit to your account for any student that is referred by you and fully enrolls in any grade.

**3-Way Matching Fund**— The Southern New England Conference (SNEC) in partnership with GBA and the local church has made provision to grant student aid funds to <u>all qualified Pre K-12</u> students attending SNEC Elementary Schools and Academies who qualify on a financial needs basis. Once the local church board determines financial need the church clerk should send the application to the Conference Treasurer, along with a check for the church's share of \$200 per half year. Once approved by the Conference, a check covering the Conference portion and the church portion will be forwarded to the school for credit to the student's account. These scholarship funds are paid twice each year, toward the end of each semester (during the months of November and April). The business office will credit its portion of student aid to the student's account in ten equal credits. *The application deadlines are October 31 for the first half of the school year and March 31 for the second half*.

Note: If for any reason the school does not receive the Matching Funds from the Conference/Church, then the parent would be responsible for the amount we credited your student account. Application forms are available at the Business Office, the main office and online on our school web side.

**Constituent/Operating/Candidate Church Tuition Discount** - If you are a member of one of the churches who support GBA with a monthly subsidy, you are eligible for a tuition discount. Please contact the Business Office for eligibility and details.

#### **School Hours:**

### Early Childhood (Grades PreS, PreK, K)

Monday-Thursday 8:00-2:45 (dismissal 2:45-3:15)

Friday 8:00-12:00 (dismissal 12-12:15)

#### Grades 1-8

Monday-Thursday 8:00-3:00 (dismissal 3:00-3:30)

Friday 8:00-12:30 (dismissal 12:15-12:45)

Please note: the school doors open at 7:30 am every school day for all students.

For their safety, please do not leave your children unsupervised before the school doors open. The children are supervised by a staff member from 7:30-7:45 and then go to their classrooms. Thank you for understanding.

# AFTER SCHOOL CARE (ASC) PROGRAM

**RATES AND FEES SCHEUDLE** 

# IMPORTANT NOTE: AFTER SCHOOL CARE CLOSES AT 5:00PM MONDAY-THURSDAY AND 4:00PM ON FRIDAY FOR ALL GRADE LEVELS

After School Care Hours: <u>Early Childhood (Grades PreS, PreK, K)</u>

Monday-Thursday - 3:15-5:00

Friday - 12:15-4:00

#### Grades 1-8

Monday - Thursday 3:30-5:00

Friday - 12:45 - 4:00

After School Care Rates: \$10 per hour per student

\$15 per quarter hour per student after closing time. <u>Please make every effort to pick up your child before ASC closing each day.</u>

**Very important:** Please sign your child out of After School Care every day that

they attend so that you will be charged the appropriate amount

and we also know that your child is safe.

After School Care charges will be posted to FACTS.